

ITEM NO.4 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).307/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALOK INDUSTRIES LIMITED Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.15015/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15014/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.15653/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Chadhuary, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Petrushka Deas Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Civil Appeal No 4207 of 2020 is pending in this Court against the decision in **Monnet Ispat and Energy Limited** which has been relied upon in the impugned judgment of the Securities Appellate Tribunal.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Ms Pallavi Pratap, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
- 4 Mr Ritin Rai, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, states that a counter affidavit shall be filed within three weeks from today.

5 Tag with Civil Appeal No 4207 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER