

ITEM NO.8

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4207/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MONNET ISPAT AND ENERGY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.134956/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.134957/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135705/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH C.A. No.307/2021 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.15014/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.15015/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15653/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.2249/2021 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.70810/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.70809/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71565/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Chaudhary Suraj Surjit, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Shivpuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeals on 9 February 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER