

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7060/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYPEE INFRATECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.149120/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.149122/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.
M/S Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

To be heard with Civil Appeal No.3963/2020.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR