

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 2547/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANYAM CEMENT AND MINERAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72877/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.72875/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Pranee Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice and tag with Civil Appeal no. 4207/2020 titled
*"Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. Monnet Ispat and Energy
Limited"* and other connected matters.Notices will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the
Registry may list all matters before one Bench.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)