

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

(REVISED)
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6470/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN POWER AND STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.204208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.204207/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No.4207/2020 titled
"Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. Monnet Ispat and Energy
Limited" and other connected matters.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, learned counsel, who is present in Court
on advance notice, waives service and accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent. Hence, notice need not be served.

Re-list for final hearing and disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the month of January 2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 6470/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN POWER AND STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.204208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.204207/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/S. Expletus Legal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No.4207/2023 titled
"Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. Monnet Ispat and Energy
Limited" and other connected matters.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, learned counsel, who is present in Court
on advance notice, waives service and accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent. Hence, notice need not be served.

Re-list for final hearing and disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the month of January 2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR