

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1601/2024

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28909/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.28907/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No 4207 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR