

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3963/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 307/2021 (XVII)

IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 15014/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
15015/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
15653/2021

Date : 12-08-2025 This appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 307 of 2021

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 19.08.2025.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR